Brenda Wright

From: Coe McKenzie

Sent: Friday, March 30, 2012 8:50 AM

To: Angie Rosett (angerose@bellsouth.net); Diana Chance (dchance@donnerproperties.com);
Bvandbub@cmaaccess.com; Greg Hall (gghallpe@aol.com); Harry King (hgking@paalp.com); Jack Shuey; Jane Fitzgerald
Maddox (jfitzge647@aol.com); Joe Sepulvado (jsepulvado@nelsonenergy.com); Judy Sneed (jlsneed44@aol.com); Leone
Fitzgerald (lfitzgerald@caddoda.com); Mark Wooldridge (gmwool@cmaaccess.com); Pam Boddie
(pboddie@caddo.k12.la.us); Pasty Hartzo (rivercampers@centurytel.net); Boddie, Terry T.; Todd_Hopkins;
tommy@oilcitysupply.net; billymontgomery@bossierparishla.gov; martywooldridge@aol.com; Mary Durusau; Lance Harris
Subject: Board Meeting

Dear Board Members.

The State Governing Board and the Friends of the Louisiana State Oil & Gas Museum Board will hold their meetings on
Thursday, April 12, 2012 at 6:00 pm, in the library.

Please make every effort to attend the meeting. If you are unable to come please call Coe at 318-995-6845.

Sincerely,

Todd and Judy



